

BFL CANADA OPENS ITS 25TH OFFICE IN GRANDE PRAIRIE, ALBERTA

MONTREAL, SEPTEMBER 20, 2023 — BFL CANADA is pleased to announce the opening of a new office in Grande Prairie, Alberta, making it the 4th office in the province and the 25th in Canada. Established at 214 Place North, Suite 302, 9909 - 102 Street in Grande Prairie, the office will be led by Rachelle Himer, Managing Vice President—Grande Prairie, who brings over 25 years of experience in the insurance industry.

The Northern Alberta region is booming with diverse and dynamic communities. By extending our presence in this region, we will be able to network and connect with the community and carry on our partnerships with our other offices in northern Alberta and British Columbia.

Outside of Calgary and Edmonton, Grande Prairie is expected to be one of the fastest-growing economies in the province over the next decade, with great potential in agriculture, energy, forestry and trade. BFL CANADA will be there to support organizations and meet their risk management and insurance brokerage needs, thanks to the expertise of its dedicated team of professionals.

"Grande Prairie's strategic location, burgeoning economy, wealth of resources and workforce availability position it as a key business opportunity for BFL CANADA to continue to grow, attract new talent and share its unique approach and culture with companies in the northern part of the region," said Lisa Giannone, President and COO of BFL CANADA.

ABOUT BFL CANADA

Founded in 1987 by Barry F. Lorenzetti, BFL CANADA is one of the largest employee-owned and operated Risk Management, Insurance Brokerage, and Employee Benefits consulting services firms in North America. The firm has a team of over 1,200 professionals located in twenty-five cities across the country. BFL CANADA is a founding Partner of Lockton Global LLP, a partnership of independent insurance brokers who provide Risk Management, Insurance and Benefits Consulting services in over 140 countries around the world. For more information, visit bflcanada.ca and follow us on LinkedIn, Twitter and Facebook.

- 30 -

Source: BFL CANADA

Amélie Hogue, Director—Corporate Communications and Marketing 514-313-0754 | ahogue@bflcanada.ca

BFL CANADA Risk and Insurance Services Inc.
2001 McGill College Avenue, Suite 2200
Montreal, QC H3A 1G1
T. 514-843-3632 F. 514-843-3842
Toll free: 1-800-465-2842